6:00pm

Apr 9, Wed
6:00pm

Apr 10, Thur
5:00pm
6:00pm

Apr 12, Sat
8:30am
9:30am
11:00am
4:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

Apr 14, Mon

9:00am
9:30am
11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm

Apr 15, Tue
9:00am
11:00am
6:00pm

Apr 16, Wed
9:00am
11:00am
6:00pm

Apr 17, Thur
9:00am
11:00am
6:00pm

Apr 18, Fri
9:00am
11:00am
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

Apr 19, Sat
8:30am
9:00am
9:30am
11:00am
4:00pm
5:00pm

Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja

Maha Pradosham
Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Panguni Uttiram
Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam
Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati

Poornima, Hanuman Jayanti

Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati

Sri Sathyanarayana Vratam

Sri Sundarakand Havan, Arati

Navagraha Abhishekam.

40th Temple Anniversary Celebrations Begins,
Tamil, Bengali, Odiya New Years Day, Vishu
Mahasankalpam

Sri Maha Ganapathi Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Gakara Sahasranamam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Temple Anniversary continues
Sri Subrahmanya Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati

Chaturthi, Anniversary continues
Sri Ganapathi Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Gakara Sahasranamam

Temple Anniversary continues

Sri Rudra Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam

Temple Anniversary continues

Sri Lalitha-Durga Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam

Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam

Durga Pooja, Suvasini-Kanya Pooja, Arati

Temple Anniversary continues
Suprabhatam

Sri Venkateshwara Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
Navagraha Abhishekam

108 Kalashasthapana Pooja, Arati

6:30pm

Apr 20, Sun
8:00am
8:30am
10:00am
10:30am

Apr 25, Fri
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm

Apr 27, Sun
6am to 11am
8:30am
9:30am
11:00am

Cultural Program

40th Temple Anniversary Conclusion
Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Maha Ganapathi Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

108 Kalashaabhishekam, Arati

Maha Pradosham

Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam
Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam
Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

108 Hanuman Chalisa

Chanting Of Hanuman Chalisa 108 Times
Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Conclusion Of 108 Hanuman Chalisa, Arati

Sri Ganesha Temple

HINDU CULTURAL CENTER OF

TENNESSEE
(615) 356-7207

www.ganeshatemple.org
admin@ganeshatemple.org

Located at: 527 Old Hickory Blvd

Nashville, TN 37209

Mailing address:
P O Box 210705,
Nashville TN 37221-0705

Pooja Schedule for Jan 2025 - April 2025

Jan 1, Wed
9:00 AM
11:00 AM
6:00 PM

New Years Day (Temple open All day)
Ganapathi Homam

Ganesha Abhishekam

Gakara sahasranamam, Arati

Jan 4, SatShukla Shasti

8:30am
9:30am
11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm

Jan 9, Thur
9:00am
9:30am

6:00pm

Jan 10, Fri
5:00pm
6:00pm
Jan 11, Sat
8:30am
9:30am
11:00am
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
Jan 12, Sun
9:40am
11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm

Jan 13, Mon
5:00pm
6:00pm

Jan 14, Tue
9:30am
10:30am
6:00pm

Jan 16, Thur
9:30am

Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam

Sri Navagraha abhishekam

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati

Sri Vaikuntha Ekadasi

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam,
Vishwaksena Aradhana, Vasudeva
Punyahavaachanam

Sri Vishnusahasranama parayanam,
Garudothsavam, Vaikunthadwara Pravesham,
Arati

Koodarai vellum
Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam
Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam, Arati

Maha Pradosham, Ayyappa Padipooja
Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam

Sri Ayyappa Padipooja, Bhajan, Arati

Sri Navagraha Abhishekam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Ardraa Darshanam

Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam

Nataraja Aradhana, Rudratrishati Archana,
Natyaseva, Arati

Poornima, Bhogi, Lohri

Sri Shiva Abhishekam

Sri Sathyanarayana Vratam, Arati
Makara Sankranti, Pongal

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Sooryanarayana Pooja, Arati

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam,Arati
Chathurthi

Ganapathi Homam

Sri Ganesha Temple

Pooja Calendar for Jan 2025 — Apr 2025




11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm
Jan 17, Fri
9:00am
10:00am
5:00pm
5:30pm
6:00pm
Jan 26, Sun
9:00am
9:40am
11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm
Feb 1,Sat
8:00am
9:00am
9:30am
11:.00am
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
Feb 2, Sun
9:00am
9:40am
11:.00am
4:00pm
6:00pm
Feb 3, Mon
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
Feb 4, Tue

Feb 8, Sat
8:00am
9:00am
9:30am
11:00am
11:20am
5:00pm
6:00pm
Feb 9, Sun

7 t0 9:00am

9:00am
9:40am

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Sri Vishnusahasranama parayanam
Gakara sahasranamam, Arati

Sri Venkateshwara Laksharchana Begins
Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam

Sri Lalitha Sahasranamam

Sri Lakshmi Sahasranamam

Sankalpam, Sri Venkateshwara

Maha Pradosham
Laksharchana

Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati
Laksharchana, Arati

Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja
Suprabhatam

Laksharchana

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam,Arati
Sri Navagraha Abhishekam
Laksharchana, Arati

Sri Ayyappa Pooja
Vasantha Panchami
Laksharchana

Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Samoohika Aksharabhyasam
Laksharchana, Arati

Shukla Shasti

Sri Shiva Abhishekam

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam,arati
Laksharchana, Arati

Ratha Saptami

Bhishma Ekadasi

Suprabhatam

Laksharchana

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam

Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam

Sri Navagraha Abhishekam

Laksharchana, Arati

Maha Pradosham, Surya Namaskaram-Aruna
Parayanam

Suryanamaskaram, All Devotees are Welcome to

Participate
Laksharchana
Sri Jagannatha Pooja

11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm

Feb 10, Mon
9:00am
10:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

Feb 11, Tue
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm

Feb 15, Sat
8:00am
8:00am
9:00am
9:30am
11:00am
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm

Feb 25, Tue
9:00am

10:00am
10:00am

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Sri Shiva Abhishekam
Laksharchana, Arati

Thai Poosam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Laksharchana

Sri Shiva Abhishekam
Laksharchana, Arati

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam,arati

Pornima

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam
Laksharchana

Sri Sathyanarayana Vratam, Arati

Chathurthi

Suprabhatam

Ganapathi Homam
Laksharchana

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam
Sri Navagraha Abhishekam
Gakara sahasranamam
Laksharchana, Arati

Maha Shivaratri, Maha Pradosham
(Temple open allday till 10pm)

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Laksharchana

Invocation Pooja For Sri Shiva

(Individual Shivalinga Pooja performed during 10am to 9pm)

4:00pm
4:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
Mar 1, Sat
8:00am
9:00am
9:30am
11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm
6:00pm
Mar 2, Sun
8:00am
9:00am
10:30am

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam
Laksharchana

Sri Shiva Kalashasthapana Pooja
Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja

Suprabhatam

Laksharchana

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati

Sri Navagraha Abhishekam
Laksharchana, Arati

Sri Ayyappa Pooja

Sri Venkateshwara Laksharchana Ends
Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sarvajana Laksharchana, Sri Venkateshwara
Prakarotsavam,

Avabhrutha Snanam, Arati

Mar 4, Tue
6:00pm

Mar 11, Tue
5:00pm
6:00pm

Mar 13, Thur
5:00pm
6:00pm
7:00pm

Mar 17, Mon
9:30am
11:00am
5:00pm
6:00pm

Mar 26, Wed
6:00pm

Mar 29, Sat

Shukla Shasti

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati
Maha Pradosham

Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Poornima, Lunar Eclips

Sri Vishnu Sahasranama Parayanam
Sri Sathyanarayana Vratam, Arati
Holika Dahan, Choti Holi
Chaturthi

Ganapathi Homam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam, Arati
Gakara sahasranamam,

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati
Maha Pradosham

Sri Shiva Abhishekam, Arati

Chaitra Masa, Sri Vishvavasu Nama

Samvatsara- Chandramana Yugadi, Vasanta Navaratri, Ugadi,
Gudipadwa, Telugu, Kannada, Marathi, Kashmiri New year Day

8:30am
9:30am
11:00am
5:00pm
5:00pm
6:00pm
Mar 30, Sun
8:00am
9:00am
10:30am
5:00pm
Apr 2, Wed
6:00pm
Apr 5, Sat

8:30am
9:30am
11:00am
3:00pm
3:15pm

6:30pm
Apr 6, Sun

9:40am
11:00am
5:00pm

Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
Sri Navagraha Abhishekam

Gakara sahasranamam

Panchanga Shravanam, Arati

Ramayan Path Begins,Shani Peyarchi
Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Ramayan Path Begins, Arati

Sri Shani Shanti Homam, Arati

Shukla Shasti
Sri Subrahmanya Abhishekam, Arati

Sri Rama Navami,

Sri Rama Pattabhishekam
Suprabhatam

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam

Sri Venkateshvara Abhishekam, Arati
Sankalpam

Sri Ramataraka Homan,

Sri Rama Navami Vrata Pooja,
Sri Rama Pattabhishekam, Arati
Navagraha Abhishekam.

Sri Ramayan Path Conclusion
Sri Ayyappa Masa Pooja

Sri Jagannatha Pooja

Sri Ganesha Abhishekam
Ramayan Path Conclusion, Arati

Sri Ganesha Temple

Pooja Calendar for Jan 2025 — Apr 2025
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